



Bid Tabulation

Hardin County Commissioners
Patterson Street and Wells Road Storm Improvements
June 30, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Rising Son Company, Inc. Mansfield, OH		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH		Degen Excavating Company, Inc. Lima, OH		J&T Excavating LLC Mount Gilead, OH		RD Jones Excavating, Inc. Harrod, OH		Underground Utilities, Inc. Monroeville, OH		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		R.A. Bores Excavating, Inc. Monroeville, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,225.63	\$2,225.63	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,728.62	\$4,728.62	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$28,829.23	\$28,829.23	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,981.94	\$1,981.94	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	230	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$5.56	\$1,278.80	\$6.20	\$1,426.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$7.54	\$1,734.20	\$8.00	\$1,840.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1120	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.50	\$1,680.00	\$1.11	\$1,243.20	\$1.65	\$1,848.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.25	\$2,520.00	\$0.25	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.54	\$1,724.80	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.90	\$445.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$49.61	\$2,480.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
6	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$166.92	\$166.92	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$438.37	\$438.37	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	301	9" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$183.88	\$1,103.28	\$257.00	\$1,542.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$277.26	\$1,663.56	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	496	\$40.00	\$19,840.00	\$30.00	\$14,880.00	\$26.44	\$13,114.24	\$40.00	\$19,840.00	\$26.00	\$12,896.00	\$30.00	\$14,880.00	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$28.00	\$13,888.00	\$39.15	\$19,418.40	\$25.00	\$12,400.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	117	\$8.00	\$936.00	\$4.00	\$468.00	\$2.23	\$260.91	\$3.00	\$351.00	\$3.00	\$351.00	\$3.00	\$351.00	\$3.34	\$390.78	\$2.35	\$274.95	\$3.42	\$400.14	\$5.00	\$585.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	149	\$185.00	\$27,565.00	\$300.00	\$44,700.00	\$209.03	\$31,145.47	\$249.00	\$37,101.00	\$400.00	\$59,600.00	\$260.00	\$38,740.00	\$257.28	\$38,334.72	\$175.00	\$26,075.00	\$276.47	\$41,194.03	\$250.00	\$37,250.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	69	\$190.00	\$13,110.00	\$325.00	\$22,425.00	\$255.99	\$17,663.31	\$325.00	\$22,425.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$340.00	\$23,460.00	\$328.15	\$22,642.35	\$215.00	\$14,835.00	\$349.25	\$24,098.25	\$300.00	\$20,700.00
12	608	CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	1120	\$7.00	\$7,840.00	\$10.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.68	\$7,481.60	\$6.25	\$7,000.00	\$7.50	\$8,400.00	\$6.50	\$7,280.00	\$8.00	\$8,960.00	\$8.00	\$8,960.00	\$7.18	\$8,041.60	\$8.00	\$8,960.00
13	609	CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	230	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$34.00	\$7,820.00	\$28.93	\$6,653.90	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	\$34.00	\$7,820.00	\$27.50	\$6,325.00	\$38.00	\$8,740.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	\$28.43	\$6,538.90	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.56	\$278.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$19.04	\$952.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$6.68	\$334.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$21.05	\$1,052.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$8.90	\$445.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$23.78	\$1,189.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
17	611	4" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$22.50	\$450.00	\$22.26	\$445.20	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.08	\$901.60	\$45.00	\$900.00
18	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	21	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$43.50	\$913.50	\$24.48	\$514.08	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$945.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$66.79	\$1,402.59	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
19	611	10" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$26.71	\$133.55	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$48.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$132.25	\$661.25	\$85.00	\$425.00
20	611	12" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1618	\$45.00	\$72,810.00	\$45.00	\$72,810.00	\$32.25	\$52,180.50	\$33.00	\$53,394.00	\$61.41	\$99,361.38	\$43.25	\$69,978.50	\$35.00	\$56,630.00	\$40.00	\$64,720.00	\$33.56	\$54,300.08	\$79.00	\$127,822.00
21	611	15" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$39.75	\$5,962.50	\$58.00	\$8,700.00	\$74.95	\$11,242.50	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$53.88	\$8,082.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
22	611	18" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	66	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$44.64	\$2,946.24	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$86.88	\$5,734.08	\$68.25	\$4,504.50	\$61.00	\$4,026.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$59.07	\$3,898.62	\$90.00	\$5,940.00
23	611	24" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1315	\$80.00	\$105,200.00	\$75.00	\$98,625.00	\$65.61	\$86,277.15	\$72.00	\$94,680.00	\$79.27	\$104,240.05	\$77.50	\$101,912.50	\$105.00	\$138,075.00	\$107.00	\$140,705.00	\$90.65	\$119,204.75	\$91.00	\$119,665.00
24	611	30" CPSLP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1098	\$90.00	\$98,820.00	\$95.00	\$104,310.00	\$89.93	\$98,743.14	\$80.00	\$87,840.00	\$84.48	\$92,759.04	\$87.25	\$95,800.50	\$132.00	\$144,936.00	\$125.00	\$137,250.00	\$107.22	\$117,727.56	\$102.00	\$111,996.00
25	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	35	\$1,700.00	\$59,500.00	\$850.00	\$29,750.00	\$988.68	\$34,603.80	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$788.00	\$27,580.00	\$1,700.00	\$59,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$43,750.00	\$1,448.88	\$50,710.80	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00
26	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,427.27	\$1,427.27	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,108.00	\$1,108.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,892.35	\$1,892.35	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,359.77	\$28,317.24	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,468.00	\$41,616.00	\$2,350.00	\$28,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,707.51	\$44,490.12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
28	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,246.50	\$9,972.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,220.00	\$9,760.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,472.40	\$11,779.20	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
29	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL	FT.	1382	\$25.00	\$34,550.00	\$20.00	\$27,640.00	\$38.81	\$53,635.42	\$39.50	\$54,589.00	\$11.36	\$15,699.52	\$40.00	\$55,280.00	\$35.00	\$48,370.00	\$50.00	\$69,100.00	\$71.34	\$98,591.88	\$45.00	\$62,190.00
30	611	TYPE 2 STORM CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	49	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$100.15	\$4,907.35	\$665.00	\$32,585.00	\$95.00	\$4,655.00	\$450.00	\$22,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$653.92	\$32,042.08	\$150.00	\$7,350.00
31	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$166.92	\$2,670.72	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$215.00	\$3,440.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$122.65	\$1,962.40	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
32	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,225.63	\$2,225.63	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,562.21	\$10,562.21	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$38.95	\$194.75	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$86.94	\$434.70	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
34	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2960	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$1.75	\$5,180.00	\$2.34	\$6,926.40	\$1.45	\$4,292.00	\$2.25	\$6,660.00	\$1.75	\$5,180.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$7.00	\$20,720.00	\$2.30	\$6,808.00	\$4.00	\$11,840.00
35	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL						\$557,681.00		\$494,951.50		\$506,751.43		\$555,983.00		\$561,697.57 *1		\$599,997.00		\$610,726.85		\$678,287.95		\$685,089.00		\$677,028.00 *2

*1 Total given was \$559,697.57

*1 Total given was \$25,000.00

*2 Total given was \$699,528.00